MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1846.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON,......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1846.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1846.

Chapter 442.

Снар. 442.

Resolve authorizing the treasurer of state to refund money received for state taxes, and to abate certain taxes assessed and not yet paid.

taxes, and to abate certain taxes assessed and not yet paid.

Treasurer of state Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized and money refund money rerequired to refund to certain towns hereinafter named, the sums respectively as follows;

In the county of York.

To the town of Kittery, fifty-nine dollars and six cents.

To the town of Eliot, one hundred fifteen dollars and thirty-one

To the town of South Berwick, one hundred fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents.

To the town of Berwick, sixty-seven dollars and fifty cents.

To the town of North Berwick, fifty-two dollars and fifty cents.

To the town of Wells, one hundred fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents.

To the town of Biddeford, one hundred twelve dollars and fifty

To the town of Kennebunkport, seventy-eight dollars and seventy-five cents.

To the town of Kennebunk, ninety-two dollars and eighty-one cents.

To the town of Saco, ninety dollars.

In the county of Cumberland.

To the town of Scarborough, one hundred one dollars and twenty-five cents.

To the town of Cape Elizabeth, fifty-six dollars and twenty-five

To the city of Portland, thirty-three dollars and seventy-five cents.

The said sums being for, and on account of the state tax charged to those towns for the year eighteen hundred and forty-five, more than their just proportion of the same.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and he is hereby author- __to abate certain ized and required to abate to the towns before named, the sums taxes. respectively as follows:

To the town of Kittery, seventy-eight dollars and seventy-five

To the town of Eliot, one hundred fifty-three dollars and seventy-five cents.

To the town of South Berwick, two hundred ten dollars.

To the town of Berwick, ninety dollars.

To the town of North Berwick, seventy dollars.

To the town of Wells, two hundred ten dollars.

Силр. 442.

To the town of Biddeford, one hundred fifty dollars.

To the town of Kennebunkport, one hundred five dollars.

To the town of Kennebunk, one hundred twenty-three dollars and seventy-five cents.

To the town of Saco, one hundred twenty dollars.

To the town of Scarborough, one hundred thirty-five dollars.

To the town of Cape Elizabeth, seventy-five dollars.

To the city of Portland, forty-five dollars.

The said sums being for and on account of the state tax, charged to those towns for the year eighteen hundred and forty-six, more than their just proportion of the same.

County commis-sioners of York counties autho rized to abate and refund certain county taxes.

Resolved, That the county commissioners of the counties of and Cumberland York and Cumberland are authorized and directed respectively to abate and refund to the several towns hereinafter mentioned, and to the city of Portland, each its several proportion of county taxes ordered or assessed for the years eighteen hundred and forty-five and eighteen hundred and forty-six on so much of the valuation of each of said towns and the city of Portland, as is hereafter placed against them respectively, to wit;

County of York.

To the town of Kittery, twenty-six thousand two hundred and fifty dollars.

To the town of Eliot, fifty-one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars.

To the town of South Berwick, seventy thousand dollars.

To the town of Berwick, thirty thousand dollars.

To the town of North Berwick, twenty-three thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars.

To the town of Wells, seventy thousand dollars.

To the town of Biddeford, fifty thousand dollars.

To the town of Kennebunkport, thirty-five thousand dollars.

To the town of Kennebunk, forty-one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars.

To the town of Saco, forty thousand dollars.

County of Cumberland.

To the town of Scarborough, forty-five thousand dollars.

To the town of Cape Elizabeth, twenty-five thousand dollars.

To the city of Portland, fifteen thousand dollars.

[Approved July 16, 1846.]